504504105 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550809

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMAN SINAI			08/15/2017	
BENJAMIN POULADIAN			08/15/2017	
	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		CO ENTERPRISES, INC		
Street Address:	2917	7 SOUTH VAIL AVENUE		
City:	COMM	OMMERCE		
State/Country:	CALIF	IFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90040	90040		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		3 Number		
Patent Number:		9386659		
Patent Number:		8662717		
Fatent Number.				

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(310)276-6664Email:info@omnilegalgroup.comCorrespondent Name:OMID E. KHALIFEHAddress Line 1:10866 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 400Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081517	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMID E. KHALIFEH	
SIGNATURE:	/OEK/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
-	•	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Deco Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=Deco Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=Deco Patent Assignment#page3.tif
source=Deco Patent Assignment#page4.tif
source=Deco Patent Assignment#page5.tif

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Saman Sinai; Benjamin Pouladian	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Deco Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _2917 South Vail Avenue 				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: <u>CA</u> Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>90040</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 9,386,659 8,662,717 D750,829				
Additional numbers attached? Yes Xo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Omid E. Khalifeh, Omni Legal Group Internal Address:	involved: <u>3</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0.00</u>				
Street Address: 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 400	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 90024 Phone Number: (310)276-6664 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /OEK/	08/15/2017				
Signature Omid E. Khalifeh Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of					

PATENT REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0130

Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT DOCUMENTS

Whereas, we, SAMAN SINAI & BENJAMIN POULADIAN, hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in the field of lighting for which applications for United States Patents were filed according to the listing in APPENDIX A, hereinafter referred to as the "APPENDIX A Patents;" and

Whereas, DECO ENTERPRISES, INC. hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 2917 S. Vail Avenue, Commerce, CA 90040 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the APPENDIX A Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the any and all APPENDIX A Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We, APPLICANTS, hereby authorized and requested director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said APPENDIX A Patents to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said APPENDIX A Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

APPLICANTS hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

APPLICANTS hereby covenant and agree that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that APPLICANTS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SAMAN SINAI

BENJAMIN POULADIAN

8/15/17

DATE

51

DATE

Before me appeared Omid E. Khalifeh, Esq. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the applicants.

8.15/2017

DATE

APPENDIX A

Patent Title	Filing Date	Application Number	Issue Number
Fully integrated intelligent lighting module	June 1, 2012	13/486,438	9,386,659
Induction luminaire with quick access enclosure	Nov. 9, 2011	13/292,994	8,662,717
Light fixture	Oct. 13, 2014	29/506,066	D750,829

RECORDED: 08/15/2017